Industrial Batteries – Sonnenschein A600
Premium quality for uninterrupted communication.
Specifications
2
Highest capacity and reliability
for limited space.
Specifications
Two options:

More power for network power.
Data are also valid for UL 94-V0 version.
Change „H“ to „V“ in the part number.
E.g.:
Standard        NGA6120100 H S0FA
UL 94-V0  NGA6120100 V S0FA
4
Exide Type Part number Nomi- Nominal Dis- Length Width Height Height Instal- Weight Internal Short Terminal Pole
type designation nal capacity charge (l) (b/w) (h1) (h2) led resistance circuit pairs
designation acc. to vol- C10 current length acc. to current
DIN 40744 tage 1.8 V/C l10 (B/L) IEC 896-2 acc. to
20°C max. max. max. max. approx. IEC 896-2
V Ah A mm mm mm mm mm kg m Ω A
A612/100 12 V 2 OPzV 100 NGA6120100HS0FA 12 91 9.1 273 204 319 350 281 43 8.28 1400 F-M8 1
A612/150 12 V 3 OPzV 150 NGA6120150HS0FA 12 137 13.7 381 204 319 350 389 63 5.88 2000 F-M8 1
A606/200 6 V 4 OPzV 200 NGA6060200HS0FA 6 182 18.2 273 204 319 350 281 43 2.31 2550 F-M8 1
A606/300 6 V 6 OPzV 300 NGA6060300HS0FA 6 274 27.4 381 204 319 350 389 62 1.80 3300 F-M8 1
A600 block
F-M8
12 Nm
Technical characteristics and data

20 OPzV 2500
24 OPzV 3000
16 OPzV 20008 OPzV 800
up to
12 OPzV1500
4 OPzV 200
up to
6 OPzV 600
5
Exide Type Part number Nomi- Nominal Dis- Length Width Height Height Instal- Weight Internal Short Terminal Pole
type designation nal capacity charge (l) (b/w) (h1) (h2) led resistance circuit pairs
designation acc. to vol- C10 current length acc. to current
DIN 40742 tage 1.8 V/C l10 (B/L) IEC 896-2 acc. to
20°C max. max. max. max. approx. IEC 896-2
V Ah A mm mm mm mm mm kg m Ω A
A602/200 4 OPzV 200 NGA6020200HS0FA 2 200 20 105 208 360 398 113 20 0.94 2235 F-M8 1
A602/250 5 OPzV 250 NGA6020250HS0FA 2 250 25 126 208 360 398 134 23 0.78 2706 F-M8 1
A602/300 6 OPzV 300 NGA6020300HS0FA 2 300 30 147 208 360 398 155 27 0.60 3414 F-M8 1
A602/350 5 OPzV 350 NGA6020350HS0FA 2 350 35 126 208 475 513 134 30 0.61 3418 F-M8 1
A602/420 6 OPzV 420 NGA6020420HS0FA 2 420 42 147 208 475 513 155 35 0.49 4220 F-M8 1
A602/490 7 OPzV 490 NGA6020490HS0FA 2 490 49 168 208 475 513 176 40 0.51 4096 F-M8 1
A602/600 6 OPzV 600 NGA6020600HS0FA 2 600 60 147 208 650 688 155 48 0.44 4743 F-M8 1
A602/800 8 OPzV 800 NGA6020800HS0FA 2 800 80 212 193 650 688 220 67 0.30 6818 F-M8 2
A602/1000 10 OPzV 1000 NGA6021000HS0FA 2 1000 100 212 235 650 688 220 80 0.25 8200 F-M8 2
A602/1200 12 OPzV 1200 NGA6021200HS0FA 2 1200 120 212 277 650 688 220 94 0.21 9840 F-M8 2
A602/1500 12 OPzV 1500 NGA6021500HS0FA 2 1500 150 212 277 800 838 220 118 0.19 10500 F-M8 2
A602/2000 16 OPzV 2000 NGA6022000HS0FA 2 2000 200 215 400 775 815 223 160 0.15 14000 F-M8 3
A602/2500 20 OPzV 2500 NGA6022500VS0FA 2 2500 250 215 490 775 815 223 200 0.12 17500 F-M8 4
A602/3000 24 OPzV 3000 NGA6023000VS0FA 2 3000 300 215 580 775 815 223 240 0.10 21000 F-M8 4
Data are also valid for UL 94-V0 version.
Change „H“ to „V“ in the part number.
E.g.:
Standard        NGA6020200 H S0FB

va
ila
b
le
 c
ap
ac
ity
 in
 %
Technical data at a glance
8
Constant current discharge
1.87 V/C – Discharge in A at 20°C
Type Part number 5min 10min 15min 30min 1h 2h 3h 4h 5h 6h 8h 10h 24h
12 V 2 OPzV 100 NGA6120100HS0FA 96.9 86.7 75.8 64.6 42.8 28.5 21.3 17.2 14.6 12.7 10.1 8.4 3.9
12 V 3 OPzV 150 NGA6120150HS0FA 139.0 126.0 108.0 91.8 62.7 42.5 31.9 25.8 21.9 19.0 15.1 12.5 5.9
6 V 4 OPzV 200 NGA6060200HS0FA 177.0 162.0 137.0 116.0 81.7 55.9 42.6 34.5 29.3 25.3 20.1 16.7 7.8
6 V 6 OPzV 300 NGA6060300HS0FA 266.0 238.0 214.0 163.0 120.0 83.2 63.8 51.7 43.9 38.0 30.2 25.1 11.7
1.83 V/C – Discharge in A at 20°C
Type Part number 5min 10min 15min 30min 1h 2h 3h 4h 5h 6h 8h 10h 24h
12 V 2 OPzV 100 NGA6120100HS0FA 112.0 96.9 88.5 71.2 47.5 30.4 22.6 18.2 15.4 13.3 10.6 8.7 4.1
12 V 3 OPzV 150 NGA6120150HS0FA 162.0 141.0 126.0 103.0 69.8 45.3 33.9 27.3 23.1 20.0 16.0 13.1 6.1

Type Part number 5min 10min 15min 30min 1h 2h 3h 4h 5h 6h 8h 10h 24h
12 V 2 OPzV 100 NGA6120100HS0FA 151.0 137.0 123.0 91.8 58.9 36.1 25.5 20.2 16.9 14.5 11.4 9.3 4.3
12 V 3 OPzV 150 NGA6120150HS0FA 219.0 198.0 176.0 133.0 86.9 53.6 38.2 30.4 25.4 21.8 17.1 14.0 6.5
6 V 4 OPzV 200 NGA6060200HS0FA 277.0 253.0 223.0 173.0 114.0 70.3 50.9 40.4 33.8 29.0 22.8 18.6 8.6
6 V 6 OPzV 300 NGA6060300HS0FA 395.0 357.0 314.0 253.0 168.0 105.0 76.4 60.4 50.4 43.3 34.2 27.9 12.7
1.65 V/C – Discharge in A at 20°C
Type Part number 5min 10min 15min 30min 1h 2h 3h 4h 5h 6h 8h 10h 24h
12 V 2 OPzV 100 NGA6120100HS0FA 167.0 149.0 131.0 95.0 58.9 36.1 25.5 20.2 16.9 14.5 11.4 9.3 4.3
12 V 3 OPzV 150 NGA6120150HS0FA 243.0 216.0 190.0 137.0 86.9 53.6 38.2 30.4 25.4 21.8 17.1 14.0 6.5
6 V 4 OPzV 200 NGA6060200HS0FA 313.0 273.0 240.0 179.0 114.0 70.3 50.9 40.4 33.8 29.0 22.8 18.6 8.6
6 V 6 OPzV 300 NGA6060300HS0FA 440.0 389.0 340.0 262.0 168.0 105.0 76.4 60.4 50.4 43.3 34.2 27.9 12.7
9
1.90 V/C – Discharge in A at 20°C
1.87 V/C – Discharge in A at 20°C
Type Part number 10min 15min 30min 1h 2h 3h 5h 8h 10h
4 OPzV 200 NGA6020200HS0FA 157 148 128 95 66 50 34 24 20
5 OPzV 250 NGA6020250HS0FA 196 185 160 119 82 63 43 30 25
6 OPzV 300 NGA6020300HS0FA 235 222 192 143 98 76 52 36 30
5 OPzV 350 NGA6020350HS0FA 238 223 196 155 109 86 63 44 35
6 OPzV 420 NGA6020420HS0FA 261 244 215 176 124 100 75 52 42
7 OPzV 490 NGA6020490HS0FA 284 264 234 198 140 114 87 61 49
6 OPzV 600 NGA6020600HS0FA 304 282 252 220 157 129 101 71 60
8 OPzV 800 NGA6020800HS0FA 470 424 363 318 222 181 137 96 78
10 OPzV 1000 NGA6021000HS0FA 485 452 406 369 266 222 171 118 98
12 OPzV 1200 NGA6021200HS0FA 500 480 449 420 309 262 204 140 118
12 OPzV 1500 NGA6021500HS0FA 654 619 557 485 369 315 241 172 147
16 OPzV 2000 NGA6022000HS0FA 884 842 760 608 466 384 289 213 184
20 OPzV 2500 NGA6022500HS0FA 993 957 895 760 583 480 362 266 230
24 OPzV 3000 NGA6023000HS0FA 1124 1094 1044 930 709 614 478 340 288
Type Part number 10min 15min 30min 1h 2h 3h 5h 8h 10h
4 OPzV 200 NGA6020200HS0FA 138 132 110 88 58 46 31 22 18
5 OPzV 250 NGA6020250HS0FA 173 165 138 110 73 57 39 28 23
6 OPzV 300 NGA6020300HS0FA 208 198 166 132 88 68 47 33 28

6 OPzV 420 NGA6020420HS0FA 612 542 426 273 177 131 87 61 45
7 OPzV 490 NGA6020490HS0FA 673 601 472 319 206 153 102 68 52
6 OPzV 600 NGA6020600HS0FA 677 624 522 369 241 180 121 86 66
8 OPzV 800 NGA6020800HS0FA 1059 975 745 511 317 236 159 115 82
10 OPzV 1000 NGA6021000HS0FA 1252 1143 908 633 401 298 199 135 103
12 OPzV 1200 NGA6021200HS0FA 1398 1287 1061 754 487 360 240 166 123
12 OPzV 1500 NGA6021500HS0FA 1536 1437 1194 897 606 453 301 206 155
16 OPzV 2000 NGA6022000HS0FA 2048 1916 1592 1195 808 604 401 284 207
20 OPzV 2500 NGA6022500HS0FA 2560 2395 1990 1562 982 731 489 324 258
24 OPzV 3000 NGA6023000HS0FA 3072 2874 2388 1874 1178 877 587 391 309
A600
12
Constant current discharge
1.87 V/C – Discharge in A at 20°C
Type Part number 10min 15min 30min 1h 2h 3h 5h 8h 10h
4 OPzV 200 WE NGA6020200HS0FB 200 179 141 100 68 50 33 23 19
5 OPzV 250 WE NGA6020250HS0FB 243 214 176 125 86 63 42 28 24
6 OPzV 300 WE NGA6020300HS0FB 292 257 211 150 103 75 50 34 29
5 OPzV 350 WE NGA6020350HS0FB 299 265 216 165 115 87 62 40 33
6 OPzV 420 WE NGA6020420HS0FB 359 318 259 199 138 105 74 48 40
7 OPzV 490 WE NGA6020490HS0FB 398 352 282 232 161 122 86 57 47
6 OPzV 600 WE NGA6020600HS0FB 403 354 287 239 170 134 101 68 57
8 OPzV 800 WE NGA6020800HS0FB 551 511 434 334 237 184 136 91 76
10 OPzV 1000 WE NGA6021000HS0FB 658 596 510 410 294 229 169 113 95
12 OPzV 1200 WE NGA6021200HS0FB 771 698 573 482 349 274 202 136 114
12 OPzV 1500 WE NGA6021500HS0FB 801 731 638 525 388 317 240 167 143
1.83 V/C – Discharge in A at 20°C
Type Part number 10min 15min 30min 1h 2h 3h 5h 8h 10h
4 OPzV 200 WE NGA6020200HS0FB 157 147 124 90 62 46 31 21 18
5 OPzV 250 WE NGA6020250HS0FB 196 184 155 113 77 58 39 27 23